4 Bid Submission Close Date 09/03/2026 15:00 Hrs. 

5 Closing date & time for Submission of original 
Tender Fee/EMD  

09/03/2026 15:00 Hrs. 

6 Opening of Technical Bids 10/03/2026 15:30 Hrs. 

5. Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit Details  

5.1 A non-refundable Tender Fee of ₹1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty only) and an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Thousand only) shall be paid through the Central Public Procurement Portal 

(CPPP) using the available online payment modes, including Net Banking / RTGS 

/ NEFT, within the stipulated date and time.